Town of Ocean Breeze

Effective Immediately: Ordinance No. 331-2023 is an Ordinance which changed the Town of
Ocean Breeze Regular Town Council Meeting times, which are held on the second Monday of
each month. During the months of January, April, July, and October the times were changed
from 10:30 am to 6:00 pm. Going forward, the new schedule for Regular Town Council Meetings
is as follows:

Monday, June 10, 2024: 10:30 am — CANCELED MEETING DUE TO NO QUORUM
Monday, July 8, 2024: 6:00 pm

Wednesday, July 24, 2024: 6:00 pm — Special Meeting and Public Hearing Workshop for setting
Millage Rate and Budget for FY 2024/2025

Monday, August 12, 2024: 10:30 am
Monday, September 9, 2024: 10:30 am

Wednesday, September 11, 2024: 6:00 pm — Public Hearing for setting of Tentative Millage Rate
and Budget for FY 2024/2025

Wednesday, September 25, 2024: 6:00 pm — Public Hearing and Adoption of final Millage Rate
and Budget for FY 2024/2025

Monday, October 14, 2024: 6:00 pm

Meonday-Nevember112024:-10:30-am-Veteran’s Day Holiday (Town office closed)
Tuesday, November 12, 2024: 10:30 am

Monday, December 9, 2024: 10:30 am
Monday, January 13, 2025: 6:00 pm
Monday, February 10, 2025: 10:30 am

Monday, March 10, 2025: 10:30 am

Budget hearings dates are listed in “red”.

All meetings are held at the Ocean Breeze Clubhouse, Pineapple Bay Room,
700 NE Seabreeze Way, Ocean Breeze, Florida
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